Phone: 9074117628



Jamia Nadawiyya Training College

(Affiliated to university of Calicut and approved by NCTE)
Salah Nagar Edavanna (PO) Malappuram (Dt) Kerala ,676541
Email:<u>intcedavanna@gmail.com</u> , website:www.jntcedavanna.com

Date:11/07/2023

Ref:

To, Sneha P,

Physical science Jamia Nadawiya Training College, Edavanna,

Subject: Resolution of Water Issue

Dear student,

We are pleased to inform you that the water issue reported has been successfully resolved. We appreciate your timely report, which enabled us to address the matter promptly and efficiently. We understand the importance of a reliable water supply for the smooth functioning of the college and the well-being of both students and staff. Please be assured that we are committed to maintaining the facilities to ensure a conducive learning environment.

Thank you for your cooperation and for bringing this issue to our attention. Should you encounter any further concerns, do not hesitate to reach out to us.

Regards

The Principal Jamia Nadawiya Edavanna



PRINCIPAL
Jamia Nadawiyya Training College
Salah Nagar, Edavanna
Pin : 676541, Malappuram

Principal

Phone: 9074 117 626



Jamia Nadawiyya Training College

(Affiliated to Calicut University and Recognized by NCTE)

Salah Nagar, Edavanna.P.O., Malappuram (Dt), Kerala, Pin: 676 541

E-mail: jntcedavanna@gmail.com , Website:www.jntcedavanna.com

Ref:

Date: 20 6 2022

From

Principal

JNTC

Dear Assain

We have received and carefully reviewed your request for fee reduction due to financial difficulties. We understand challenges you are facing and we are pleased to inform you that your request has been approved, your fees have been reduced from 45000 to 29500 for the current academic year.

We wish you continued success in your studies and look forward to your contributions to the college community

With regards

Principal JNTC